
1         

Upcoming activities:   
• Filters – Testing of filter units 

• Electrical – Filter Building 

• SCADA System 

• Landscaping & Fencing 

• Operator Training 

• Performance Testing 
 
 

Completed Activities:   
• Raw Water Siphon 

• Filter Building 

• Chlorine Contact Basin with Baffles 

• Raw Water Pump Station 

• Backwash Water Recovery Tank 

• Site Paving 
 

 
 
 

Contract Update: 

 

Original Contract Amount:    $  10,249,000 
Contract Change Order #1:           $  39,772 
Contract Change Order #2:               ($  970) 
Contract Change Order #3:              No Cost 
Contract Change Order #4:            $  12,184 
Contract Change Order #5:            $   20,922 
Contract Change Order #6:            $   56,146 

New Contract Amount                                     

 
 
 

$10,377,054 

 Expended thru February 2019 $9,865,659 

 Percent Complete 95% 

 
Anticipated Completion Date Early 2019 

 . Issu
e N

o
tice to

 P
ro

ceed
  

. M
o

b
ilizatio

n
 &

 D
em

o
litio

n
 

. C
o

m
p

lete R
aw

 W
ater Sip

h
o

n
 

 . First C
o

n
crete P

o
u

r - Filter B
u

ild
in

g 

. C
o

m
p

lete Earth
w

o
rk 

 . C
o

m
p

lete C
h

lo
rin

e C
o

n
tact B

asin
 

 . Erect R
aw

 W
ater P

u
m

p
 Statio

n
 B

ld
g. 

. C
o

m
p

lete C
o

n
crete Filter B

u
ild

in
g 

 . Filters P
laced

 in
 B

u
ild

in
g 

 . Erect Filter B
u

ild
in

g 

 . Filters an
d

 O
u

tsid
e Electrical 

. Filters In
stalled

 an
d

 Site W
o

rk 

. Electrical In
sid

e an
d

 O
u

tsid
e 

. Electrical In
sid

e an
d

 O
u

tsid
e 

 . Electrical O
u

tsid
e an

d
 Filters 

 . Electrical R
aw

 W
ater P

u
m

p
 Statio

n
 

. Electrical Filter B
u

ild
in

g 

. C
o

m
p

lete Filter In
stallatio

n
 &

 Slu
d

ge
 B

ed
s 

. C
o

m
p

lete Site W
o

rk &
 R

aw
 W

ater  

  P
u

m
p

 Statio
n

 

. C
o

m
p

lete Filter B
u

ild
in

g &
 B

ackw
ash

 B
asin

 

. Site Im
p

ro
vem

en
ts 

. SC
A

D
A

 System
  

Fin
ish

 Electrical System
s 

SC
A

D
A

 Train
in

g 

O
p

erato
r Train

in
g 

P
erfo

rm
an

ce Train
in

g 

P
R

O
J
E

C
T

 1
0

0
%

 C
O

M
P

L
E

T
E

 

M A M J J A S O N D J F M A M J J A S O N D J F M A 
Early 
2019 

 For additional information, contact: George Sanders, Project Manager at gsanders@gd-pud.org or Call (530) 333-4356  

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

P
roject C

onstruction Schedule: 

 
 

 
AUBURN LAKE TRAILS WATER TREATMENT PLANT 

Georgetown Divide Public Utility District 

PROJECT UPDATE 
 

Update No. 22  February 28, 2019 

Agenda Item 6.D. 

 

6425 Main Street, P.O. Box 4240, Georgetown, CA 95634 
www.gd-pud.org ♦ (530) 333-4356 ♦ Steven Palmer, PE, General Manager 

mailto:gsanders@gd-pud.org
http://www.gd-pud.org/

